

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

Memo No.: DU/DR-A/DUPGET 21/1130

Date: 04.10.2021

NOTIFICATION

This is to notify that the Result of the *Dibrugarh University Post Graduate Entrance Test (DUPGET), 2021* is declared on *04.10.2021*. The Candidates who have appeared in the DUPGET, 2021 can access their Results and the Score Cards by following the Procedure given below:

- a) Click the link given in the website: <u>www.dibru.ac.in</u> as *DUPGET 2021* Result.
- b) Login with your Application Number and Password used while applying online. You will find an option to download the Score Card where the Score you have secured in the DUPGET, 2021 is mentioned.
- c) Download the Score Card and take a print out of the same for submission before the Admission Committee along with other relevant documents at the time of admission/ confirmation of your admission.

Admission Schedule:

A. Date of Notification of the Provisional Merit Lists of the Candidates for Admission in the dibru.ac.in	: by 07.10.2021
B. Date of Admission for all Departments/ Centres for Studies (DUPGET 2021 Merit Lists only)	: on 08.10.2021
C. Date of Admission of waitlisted candidates for all Departments/ Centres for Studies	: on 22.10.2021

Important Notes:

- 1. This DUPGET Score is valid for the session 2021-2022 only.
- 2. The Candidates will be selected for admission to the concerned Post Graduate Academic Programme on the basis of this Score subject to fulfilment of other requisite qualifications. However, this Score is not the only determinant for getting admission to the relevant Academic programme.
- 3. Selection of Candidates through this Score shall be purely provisional and subject to physical verification of all relevant documents by the Admission Committees of the concerned Departments/ Centres for Studies/ Colleges.
- 4. The Provisional Merit Lists of the Dibrugarh University Teaching Departments and Centres for Studies will be prepared on the basis of the DUPGET 2021 result and the Candidates NEED NOT apply again. Their Caste/ Category, Gender or other relevant information will be collected from the database submitted by the Candidates at the time of Online Application for appearing in the DUPGET 2021. The Candidates shall have to validate their information with appropriate evidential documents at the time of admission before the Admission Committee.

5. The University has the right to cancel the candidature of a Candidate at any stage of the admission process if any discrepancy is detected on the part of the Candidate.

Issued with due approval.

21

(Prof. M.N. Dutta) Chairperson DUPGET Board, D.U.

Bang 2021

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Member-Secretary DUPGET Board, D.U.

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. All Deans, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. All Heads and Chairpersons of the Teaching Departments and Centres of Studies, Dibrugarh University for kind information and needful.
- 5. The Director, Directorate of Open and Distance Learning, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Principals of the Affiliated/ Autonomous Colleges of Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 7. The Joint Registrar (Administration), Dibrugarh University.
- 8. The Deputy Registrar, (F&A), Dibrugarh University for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University for information. He is requested to upload the Notice in the University website.
- 10. Notice Boards of Dibrugarh University.
- 11. File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Member Secretary DUPGET Board, D.U.